2024 Hive Live Conference Honey Show Entry Form

HONEY	FOOD ITEMS MADE WITH HONEY
H1a: Light	F1: Honey Cake (traditional recipe)
H1b: Amber	F2: Honey Cake (open recipe)
H1c: Dark	F3: Breads made w/Honey
H2: Infused Honey	F4: Confections made w/Honey
H3a: Creamed Honey	F5: Condiments made w/Honey
H3b: Creamed Honey (flavored)	
H4: Chunk Comb Honey	ARTS & CRAFTS RELATED TO BEEKEEPING
H5: Cut Comb Honey	A1: Artwork Related to Beekeeping
H6: Section Comb Honey	A2: Encaustic Painting
H7: Full Frame Comb Honey	A3: Crafts Related to Beekeeping
H8: Black Jar	A4: Needlecraft Related to Beekeeping
	A5: Notions, Potions, and Lotions
BEESWAX	A6a: Photographs (open)
W1: Beeswax Block	A6b: Photographs (essay)
W1. Beeswax Block W2: Beeswax Bars	Add. Protographs (essay) A7: Poetry Related to Beekeeping
W3: Beeswax Figurines	A8: Electronic Media Related to Beekeeping
	A9: Floral Display Related to Beekeeping
W4: Beeswax Candles (Dipped Tapers)	
W5: Beeswax Candles (Molded Tapers)	A10: Decorative Display Related to Beekeeping
W6: Beeswax Candles (Molded Ornamental)	A11: Beekeeping Gift Basket
W7: Beeswax Candles (Rolled)	A12: Beekeeping Gadgets
W8: Beeswax Sculpture or Carving	A13: Beekeeping Antiquities
W9: Beeswax Flowers	
BEVERAGES MADE WITH HONEY	
B1: Beverages made w/Honey	Total # of Exhibits:
I hereby certify the Honey Show items I submitted are produced by me or originated from my personal bees. I also acknowledge that I have read the rules and instructions for preparation and submission of the entries. I understand that my entries will not be accepted for evaluation or award if it is determined they have not been prepared in compliance with the rules and this statement of certification. I hereby accept the evaluation of the judges as the final	
determination of the awards.	
I understand by submitting an exhibit for consideration I consent to the future use of any recipe, artwork,	
literary work, or other media by the Hive Life Conference and the American Honey Show Training Council for use on	
their websites and social media outlets, plus unrestricted rights to use the same in any related material for PR purposes.	
I understand I must retrieve my entries from the display area on Saturday, January 7 th , between 2:00 PM and	
4:00 PM , and that entries not retrieved by the 4:00 PM deadline shall be deemed abandoned, and shall be donated to	
the American Honey Show Training Council for future use or disposal. The Hive Live Conference nor the American	
Honey Show Training Council are not responsible for any items left after the pick-up deadline.	
Name (Printed):	
(Signature):	
Phone#:	
Local/Home Bee Club:	
Mailing Address:	
Email:	

Retrieved Exhibits: _____